LIVE ELECTIONS MAY 2012
First Preference By Ballot Box Report
Kirriemuir & Dean Ward

04/05/2012

Numbers of Preferences
allocated to each

Candidate

BOX ASA (combined with ASB, ASC) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Alison ANDREWS 22 55 17 16
IAIN GAUL 47 26 24 9
JEANETTE GAUL 17 54 21 10
Ronnie PROCTOR 119 17 8 7
BOX ASB (combined with ASA, ASC) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Alison ANDREWS

IAIN GAUL

JEANETTE GAUL

Ronnie PROCTOR

BOX ASC (combined with ASA, ASB) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Alison ANDREWS

IAIN GAUL

JEANETTE GAUL

Ronnie PROCTOR

BOX ASE (combined with ASF, ASH) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Alison ANDREWS 40 52 23 14
IAIN GAUL 88 34 20 7
JEANETTE GAUL 20 88 27 12
Ronnie PROCTOR 93 21 12 18
BOX ASF (combined with ASE, ASH) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Alison ANDREWS

IAIN GAUL

JEANETTE GAUL

Ronnie PROCTOR

BOX ASG/001 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Alison ANDREWS 32 46 26 15
IAIN GAUL 57 32 23 5
JEANETTE GAUL 24 59 15 20
Ronnie PROCTOR 86 19 16 21
BOX ASG/002 1st 2nd 3rd 4th




Alison ANDREWS 28 50 22 13
IAIN GAUL 67 38 19 2
JEANETTE GAUL 24 66 19 7
Ronnie PROCTOR 87 17 15 17
BOX ASH (combined with ASE, ASF) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

Alison ANDREWS

IAIN GAUL

JEANETTE GAUL

Ronnie PROCTOR

BOX ASI/001 1st 2nd 3rd Ath

Alison ANDREWS 25 35 22 10
IAIN GAUL 86 21 18 6

JEANETTE GAUL 8 90 16 11
Ronnie PROCTOR 84 14 5 12
BOX ASI/002 1st 2nd 3rd 4Ath

Alison ANDREWS 28 39 31 14
IAIN GAUL 74 33 21 3

JEANETTE GAUL 26 71 18 14
Ronnie PROCTOR 75 22 8 21
BOX ASI/003 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

Alison ANDREWS 26 58 24 17
IAIN GAUL 89 19 19 7

JEANETTE GAUL 11 91 18 9

Ronnie PROCTOR 102 18 26 11
BOX ASI/004 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

Alison ANDREWS 26 38 11 17
IAIN GAUL 100 33 18 5

JEANETTE GAUL 23 93 19 11
Ronnie PROCTOR 66 17 21 14
BOX ASI/005 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

Alison ANDREWS 25 38 26 14
IAIN GAUL 96 33 14 4

JEANETTE GAUL 21 94 18 13
Ronnie PROCTOR 88 16 26 20
BOX ASJ (combined with ASM, ASN, ASO) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

Alison ANDREWS 30 51 33 18
IAIN GAUL 79 34 18 2

JEANETTE GAUL 21 74 19 9

Ronnie PROCTOR 90 17 16 19
BOX ASK (combined with ASL) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

Alison ANDREWS 45 77 44 30
IAIN GAUL 200 65 33 8

JEANETTE GAUL 44 177 33 24
Ronnie PROCTOR 133 26 40 36
BOX ASL (combined with ASK) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

Alison ANDREWS

IAIN GAUL




JEANETTE GAUL

Ronnie PROCTOR

BOX ASM (combined with ASJ, ASN, ASO)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Alison ANDREWS

IAIN GAUL

JEANETTE GAUL

Ronnie PROCTOR

BOX ASN (combined with ASJ, ASM, ASO)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Alison ANDREWS

IAIN GAUL

JEANETTE GAUL

Ronnie PROCTOR

BOX ASO (combined with ASJ, ASM, ASN)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Alison ANDREWS

IAIN GAUL

JEANETTE GAUL

Ronnie PROCTOR

BOX KD POST 001, 002, 003, 004, 005

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Alison ANDREWS

102

210

111

63

IAIN GAUL

318

129

50

14

JEANETTE GAUL

94

294

67

23

Ronnie PROCTOR

352

61

81

66

BOX KD POST 002 (postal votes combined)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Alison ANDREWS

IAIN GAUL

JEANETTE GAUL

Ronnie PROCTOR

BOX KD POST 003 (postal votes combined)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Alison ANDREWS

IAIN GAUL

JEANETTE GAUL

Ronnie PROCTOR

BOX KD POST 004 (postal votes combined)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Alison ANDREWS

IAIN GAUL

JEANETTE GAUL

Ronnie PROCTOR

BOX KD POST 005 (postal votes combined)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Alison ANDREWS

IAIN GAUL

JEANETTE GAUL

Ronnie PROCTOR

NB The STV election results cannot be calculated from these numbers.
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333 1251 290 163
1375 265 274 262
3438 2762 1231 738



