LIVE ELECTIONS MAY 2012 First Preference By Ballot Box Report Kirriemuir & Dean Ward 04/05/2012

Numbers of Preferences allocated to each Candidate

	Canadate			
BOX ASA (combined with ASB, ASC)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Alison ANDREWS	22	55	17	16
IAIN GAUL	47	26	24	9
JEANETTE GAUL	17	54	21	10
Ronnie PROCTOR	119	17	8	7
BOX ASB (combined with ASA, ASC)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Alison ANDREWS				
IAIN GAUL				
JEANETTE GAUL				
Ronnie PROCTOR				
BOX ASC (combined with ASA, ASB)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Alison ANDREWS				
IAIN GAUL				
JEANETTE GAUL				
Ronnie PROCTOR				
BOX ASE (combined with ASF, ASH)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
BOX ASE (combined with ASF, ASH) Alison ANDREWS	1st 40	2nd 52	3rd 23	14
Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL				-
Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL	40	52 34 88	23	14
Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR	40 88	52 34 88 21	23 20	14 7
Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX ASF (combined with ASE, ASH)	40 88 20	52 34 88	23 20 27	14 7 12
Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR	40 88 20 93	52 34 88 21	23 20 27 12	14 7 12 18
Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX ASF (combined with ASE, ASH) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL	40 88 20 93	52 34 88 21	23 20 27 12	14 7 12 18
Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX ASF (combined with ASE, ASH) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL	40 88 20 93	52 34 88 21	23 20 27 12	14 7 12 18
Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX ASF (combined with ASE, ASH) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR	40 88 20 93	52 34 88 21 2nd	23 20 27 12 3rd	14 7 12 18
Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX ASF (combined with ASE, ASH) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX ASG/001	40 88 20 93	52 34 88 21	23 20 27 12	14 7 12 18
Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX ASF (combined with ASE, ASH) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR	40 88 20 93 1st	52 34 88 21 2nd 2nd	23 20 27 12 3rd	14 7 12 18 4th
Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX ASF (combined with ASE, ASH) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX ASG/001 Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL	40 88 20 93 1st 1st 32 57	52 34 88 21 2nd 2nd 46 32	23 20 27 12 3rd 3rd 26 23	14 7 12 18 4th 4th
Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX ASF (combined with ASE, ASH) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX ASG/001 Alison ANDREWS	40 88 20 93 1st	52 34 88 21 2nd 2nd 46 32 59	23 20 27 12 3rd 3rd 26	14 7 12 18 4th 4th 15 5
Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX ASF (combined with ASE, ASH) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX ASG/001 Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL	40 88 20 93 1st 1st 32 57	52 34 88 21 2nd 2nd 46 32	23 20 27 12 3rd 3rd 26 23	14 7 12 18 4th 4th

Alison ANDREWS	28	50	22	13
IAIN GAUL	67	38	19	2
JEANETTE GAUL	24	66	19	7
Ronnie PROCTOR	87	17	15	17
BOX ASH (combined with ASE, ASF)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Alison ANDREWS				
IAIN GAUL				
JEANETTE GAUL				
Ronnie PROCTOR				
BOX ASI/001	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Alison ANDREWS	25	35	22	10
IAIN GAUL	86	21	18	6
JEANETTE GAUL	8	90	16	11
Ronnie PROCTOR	84	14	5	12
BOX ASI/002	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Alison ANDREWS	28	39	31	14
IAIN GAUL	74	33	21	3
JEANETTE GAUL	26	71	18	14
Ronnie PROCTOR	75	22	8	21
BOX ASI/003	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL	26	58	24 19	17 7
JEANETTE GAUL	89 11	19 91	18	9
Ronnie PROCTOR	102	18	26	11
BOX ASI/004	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Alison ANDREWS	26	38	11	17
IAIN GAUL	100	33	18	5
JEANETTE GAUL	23	93	19	11
Ronnie PROCTOR	66	17	21	14
BOX ASI/005	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Alison ANDREWS	25	38	26	14
IAIN GAUL	96	33	14	4
JEANETTE GAUL	21	94	18	13
Ronnie PROCTOR	88	16	26	20
BOX ASJ (combined with ASM, ASN, ASO)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Alison ANDREWS	30	51	33	18
IAIN GAUL	79	34	18	2
JEANETTE GAUL	21	74	19	9
Ronnie PROCTOR	90	17	16	19
BOX ASK (combined with ASL)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Alison ANDREWS	45	77	44	30
IAIN GAUL	200	65	33	8
JEANETTE GAUL	44	177	33	24
Ronnie PROCTOR	133	26	40	36
BOX ASL (combined with ASK)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL				

JEANETTE GAUL				
Ronnie PROCTOR				
BOX ASM (combined with ASJ, ASN, ASO)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Alison ANDREWS				
IAIN GAUL				
JEANETTE GAUL				
Ronnie PROCTOR				
BOX ASN (combined with ASJ, ASM, ASO)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Alison ANDREWS				
IAIN GAUL				
JEANETTE GAUL				
Ronnie PROCTOR				
BOX ASO (combined with ASJ, ASM, ASN)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Alison ANDREWS				
IAIN GAUL				
JEANETTE GAUL				
Ronnie PROCTOR				
BOX KD POST 001, 002, 003, 004, 005	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Alison ANDREWS	102	210	111	63
IAIN GAUL	318	129	50	14
JEANETTE GAUL	94	294	67	23
Ronnie PROCTOR	352	61	81	66
BOX KD POST 002 (postal votes combined)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
Alison ANDREWS				
IAIN GAUL				
JEANETTE GAUL				
JEANETTE GAUL	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 003 (postal votes combined)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 003 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 003 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 003 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL	1st	2nd 2nd	3rd	4th
JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 003 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR				
JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 003 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 004 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL				
JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 003 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 004 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL				
JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 003 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 004 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR				
JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 003 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 004 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 005 (postal votes combined)				
JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 003 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 004 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 005 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 003 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 004 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 005 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 003 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 004 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS IAIN GAUL JEANETTE GAUL Ronnie PROCTOR BOX KD POST 005 (postal votes combined) Alison ANDREWS	1st	2nd	3rd	4th

NB The STV election results cannot be calculated from these numbers.

 429
 749
 390
 241

 1301
 497
 277
 72

333	1251	290	163	
1375	265	274	262	
3438	2762	1231	738	